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DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

DIBRUGARH 

 

NOTIFICATION 

                     Date: 14.07.2015 

 

The following applicants are called for counseling on 21.07.2015 at 10.00 am in the 

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh for admission to 

the 1
st
 Semester of B. Pharm. Course for the Session 2015-2016. Reporting time for 

counseling is between: 10am to 12noon.    

The applicants are requested to bring all the testimonials in original for 

verification. The selected applicants shall have to take admission positively on the date of 

counseling by paying the necessary admission fee as shown below:  

 

No Separate call letters will be issued. 

 

(A) State quota:        Admission fee:        Rs.    5700/- per year (Approx.)  

 

(B) Under endowment quota:   (a) Admission fee:    Rs.    3300/- per year (Approx.) 

     (b) Course fees      Rs. 45,000/- per year  

      Total (a + b) =     Rs. 48,300/- per year (Approx.) 

 

(C) Hostel Admission fee (If allotted)       Rs.    2900/- per year (Approx.) 

 

Merit List based on Percentage of marks in PCB in Higher Secondary 

Examination: (utmost care has been taken to ensure accuracy, any error if detected will 

be rectified as per rules and complete merit list displayed in the departmental Notice 

Board).   

(A) Irrespective of Category:  

Sl. No. Name of the Applicants Aggregate Marks % in PCB 

1 Farak Ali 452 92.33 

2 Dhanyashree Das 444 91.33 

3 Partha Pratim Das 416 89.67 

4 Swastika Konwar 443 89.00 

5 Arzifa Ahmed 412 88.00 

6 Nikita Dey 444 87.00 

7 Prasenjit Mitra 423 87.00 

8 Panchi Boruah 495 86.67 

9 Pradyout Pallav Hazarika 438 86.67 

10 Kundal Hazarika 424 86.00 

11 Pompi Gogoi 436 85.67 

12 Nilakhi Das 430 85.33 

13 Ankita Bhattacharjee 421 85.33 

14 Abhinab Chetia 407 85.00 

15 Parishmita Kalita 393 84.67 

16 Trishna Mani Nath 433 84.00 

17 Debabrata Saikia 432 84.00 

18 Shahnaz Alom 428 84.00 

19 Sushmita Konwar 423 84.00 

20 Sangeeta Roy 408 84.00 

21 Chayanika Devi 386 83.67 

22 Rishav Mazumder 420 83.33 

23 Dibyajyoti Sarmah 405 83.33 

24 Rajdeep Pachani 391 83.33 

25 Chandan Sarma 426 83.00 

26 Priyanka Das 421 83.00 
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27 Priyakshi Chutia 421 83.00 

28 Sanghamitra Buragohain 418 83.00 

29 Samim Ali 416 83.00 

30 Rokteem Nath 416 83.00 

31 Bishal Sarmah 415 83.00 

32 Nilutpol Hatiboruah 413 83.00 

33 Prince Gogoi 402 83.00 

34 Protyush Nath 384 83.00 

35 Priyanka Banik 483 82.67 

36 Manash Pratim Nath 424 82.67 

37 Alam Hazarika 418 82.67 

38 Ritika Chakrabarty 408 82.67 

39 Debasmita Baruah 399 82.67 

40 Deep Joy Bose 394 82.67 

41 Mayuri Boruah 392 82.67 

42 Mohan Upadhyaya 390 82.67 

43 Himadri Borthakur 419 82.33 

44 Sivam Nayak 376 82.33 

45 Baby Dehingia 425 82.00 

46 Kankana Baruah 423 82.00 

47 Tulika Gogoi 420 82.00 

48 Mayuri Phukan 416 82.00 

49 Sunny Gogoi 411 82.00 

50 Varsha Upadhyaya 373 82.00 

51 Pronamika Kalita 423 81.33 

52 Niharika Gogoi 416 81.33 

53 Abu Saleh Nizam Uddin Siddik  400 81.33 

54 Pranjit Saikia 391 81.33 

55 Debashish Rajkhowa 390 81.33 

56 Rupa susila Minz 388 81.33 

57 Gulabsha Naaz 426 81.00 

58 Manas Goswami 404 81.00 

59 Bishwa Naraya Kandoli 396 81.00 

60 Meghana Borgohain 389 81.00 

61 Vaishali Chetia 424 80.67 

62 Sadiqul Alam 419 80.67 

63 Dali Baishya 414 80.67 

64 Kashvee Kalita 397 80.67 

65 Bhargab Bhusan Borah 381 80.67 

66 Rituparna Chetia 424 80.33 

67 Alakesh Bharali 419 80.33 

68 Karanika Gogoi 416 80.33 

69 Rangana Atreya 412 80.33 

70 Udeshna Singha 404 80.33 

71 Rofiqul Islam 398 80.33 

72 Rahimul Hussain 412 80.00 

73 Mustak Ahmed 404 80.00 

74 Nitin Agarwalla 385 80.00 
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(B) Category: OBC/MOBC 

Sl. No. Name of the Applicants Aggregate Marks % in PCB 

1 Partha Pratim Das 416 89.67 

2 Swastika Konwar 443 89.00 

3 Kundal Hazarika 424 86.00 

4 Pompi Gogoi 436 85.67 

5 Abhinab Chetia 407 85.00 

6 Trishna Mani Nath 433 84.00 

7 Debabrata Saikia 432 84.00 

8 Sushmita Konwar 423 84.00 

9 Chayanika Devi 386 83.67 

10 Rokteem Nath 416 83.00 

11 Protyush Nath 384 83.00 

12 Priyakshi Chutia 421 83.00 

13 Sanghamitra Buragohain 418 83.00 

14 Nilutpol Hatiboruah 413 83.00 

15 Prince Gogoi 402 83.00 

16 Mayuri Boruah 392 82.67 

17 Manash Pratim Nath 424 82.67 

18 Sivam Nayak 376 82.33 

19 Sunny Gogoi 411 82.00 

20 Tulika Gogoi 420 82.00 

21 Baby Dehingia 425 82.00 

22 Mayuri Phukan 416 82.00 

23 Niharika Gogoi 416 81.33 

24 Rupa susila Minz 388 81.33 

25 Debashish Rajkhowa 390 81.33 

26 Pranjit Saikia 391 81.33 

27 Meghana Borgohain 389 81.00 

28 Bhargab Bhusan Borah 381 80.67 

29 Sadiqul Alam 419 80.67 

30 Vaishali Chetia 424 80.67 

31 Karanika Gogoi 416 80.33 

32 Rofiqul Islam 398 80.33 

33 Rituparna Chetia 424 80.33 

 

(C)  Category: Scheduled Cast (SC)  

Sl.No. Name of the Applicants Aggregate Marks % in PCB 

1 Pradyout Pallav Hazarika 438 86.67 

2 Nilakhi Das 430 85.33 

3 Priyanka Das 421 83.00 

4 Priyanka Banik 483 82.67 

5 Dali Baishya 414 80.67 

6 Rohit Roy 372 78.33 

7 Angshumala Boruah 381 78.00 

8 Bikash Balmiki 360 76.00 

 

(D) Category: Scheduled Tribe, Plains (STP) 

Sl. No. Name of the Applicants Aggregate Marks % in PCB 

1 Bonti sonowal 403 78.67 

2 Farida Pegu 417 78.00 

3 Jovial Kumbang 391 77.67 

4 Sandhya Chungkrang 378 76.67 
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5 Mayuri Hazarika 364 75.33 

6 Bidisha Sonowal 381 75.00 

7 Baby Kuli 357 74.33 

8 Mayuri Saikia 332 74.00 

9 Dipshikha Mech 385 73.67 

10 Patrish Deori 378 73.67 

11 Bandana Tayung 360 73.67 

 

(E) Category: Scheduled Tribe, Hills (STH) 

Sl. No. Name of the Applicants Aggregate Marks % in PCB 

1 Semson timung 371 76.00 

2 Nipika Rongpharpi 377 75.67 

3 Yasangam Umbon 353 74.33 

4 Haisamying Riame 349 71.00 

5 Mayuri Pangyok 349 69.00 

6 Riya Shyam 334 66.33 

7 Gidiyon Haflongbar 274 65.67 

 

(F) Category: Diploma in-Pharmacy 

 

Sl. No. Name of the Applicants 

Total Marks secured 

in Part-I and II Exam.  

%  

 

1 Anowar Hussain 1542 73.43 

2 Dhrubajyoti Kalita 1541 73.38 

3 Daizy Dewan 1533 73.00 

4 Dipika Sonowal 1527 72.71 

5 Madhusmita Saikia 1446 68.86 

6 Mazedur Rahman 1370 65.24 

7 Amir Khan 1172 55.81 

 

(G) Category: Differently-able  

 

Sl. No. Name of the Applicants Aggregate Marks % in PCB 

1 

 

Kuldeep Kalita 

 
345 

 
60.33 

 

2 Tanjim Khan 283 53.33 

 

 

  

 

Note:      

1) The intake of candidates (40 nos.) from different States and against different categories 

are as follows: 

 

Assam  : 07 (General-03, SC-01, ST-01, Diploma in Pharmacy-02) 

Nagaland  : 02 

Mizoram   : 02 

Manipur  : 02 

Meghalaya  : 02 

Arunachal Pradesh : 02 

Tripura  : 02 

Endowment Category : 21 (Reservation applicable as per University rule)  

 

2) Commencement of classes: From 03/08/2015 

 

 

 

(Prof. S. K. Ghosh) 

Head Dept. of Pharm. Sciences, 

D.U. 


